HATHERSAGE PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk – Ms Maura Sorensen, Heart of Hathersage, Main Road, Hathersage, Derbyshire, S32 1BB Mob: 07766 629 419 Email: clerk@hathersageparishcouncil.gov.uk

To the Members of Hathersage Parish Council. Dear Councillor, you are summoned to attend an extraordinary meeting of Hathersage Parish Council on Tuesday 28 May 2024, 7.30pm, at St Michael's School, School Lane. *M Sorensen* Clerk for Hathersage Parish Council.

As some confidential staff related matters will be discussed, this meeting will not be open to members of the public.

AGENDA

Outcomes of Cllr investigations into pool staff concerns, and report recommendations
This will be an agenda item at the 4 June Parish Council meeting where any <u>formal</u>
decisions/actions will be considered. This meeting is an opportunity for Cllrs to share thoughts and
feedback on the report, recommendations and communications ahead of that meeting.